WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS SUMMARY

TECHNICAL ENGINEERS LOCAL 130
6/01/20-5/31/25

EFFECTIVE:

WAGES: Appendix B, Page 25
Layout Technician (Foreman)
Certified Land Surveyor

Layout Technician (Journeyman)
Instrument Man

Rodman

APPRENTICES: Appendix B, Page 25
1st Six Months

2nd Six Months

2nd Year

3rd Year

4th Year

5th Year

*Industry Fund only applies to Apprentices 4th and 5th year

FRINGES: Appendix B, Page 25
Health/Welfare Fund

Retiree Welfare Fund

Pension Fund

DC Pension

Education

Industry Fund*

CCSC

Dues Check off - gross wages

6/1/2020 6/1/2021

Per Hour
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50.10
50.10
49.10
41.20
31.25

18.65
18.65
24.05
29.95
36.35
43.70

13.89
2.25
13.00
n/a
1.37
0.04
0.01

3.5%
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Per Hour

51.90
51.90
50.90
43.00
33.05

19.35
19.35
24.95
31.05
37.65
45.30

14.10
2.35
13.00
n/a
1.45
0.04
0.01

3.5%

6/1/2022
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B2 Vo Vo S Vo S Ve ARV R V2

Per Hour

54.00
54.00
53.00
45.10
35.15

20.15
20.15
25.95
32.35
39.20
47.15

14.35
2.35
10.20
2.75
1.45
0.04
0.01

3.5%

6/1/2023

wvrnnunmnunn v nnunmnn

R V200 Vo S Vo SR Vo SR Vo B V0 SRV

Per Hour

56.00
56.00
55.00
47.10
37.15

20.90
20.90
26.95
33.55
40.70
48.95

15.00
2.00
10.20
3.15
1.49
0.04
0.01

3.5%

6/1/2024
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R V2T Vo S Vo S Vo SR Vo B V0 SRV

Per Hour

57.50
57.50
56.50
48.60
38.65

21.45
21.45
27.70
34.45
41.80
50.30

15.75
2.00
10.20
3.95
1.49
0.04
0.01

3.5%



